Part Number: I-S-E, 1-50S & I-RACK-BRKT =
Description: Solo Saddle & Pillion Corb[”

Fitment: 2014 + Indian Chieftain

Revision: 3
Tools Required Parts List
5mm Allen Wrench 3 #SP00215 5/16” Flat Washers

3 #SP00248 m8 x 16 Button Head Allen Bolts

4 #SP00632 8mm Flat Head Allen Screws

1 #P00244 Pillion Bracket

1 #A01208 Luggage Rack Adapter Bracket

1 Indian Extension Wiring Pigtail (2018+ Models)
1 Zip Tie

1. Begin by removing your stock seat(s). Refer to
your owners manual if necessary.

NOTE: It's easier to remove the side covers when
the saddle bags are open.

Heater Installation:

2. Remove side covers.

3. If using the pillion pad, bolt the pillion onto the
solo seat, using the provided 8mm flat head Allen
screws, securing with a 5mm Allen wrench.
(Figure 1)

NOTE: Rear tab is adjustable.

4. Plug the wiring pigtail on the Corbin saddle into < i — STOCK GREEN

the stock green wiring pigtail (Figure 2). e

If your bike doesn’t have this plug then...

4. Plug the provided wiring pigtail into the stock
wiring pigtail that's near the fender (Figure 3).

5. Plug the wiring pigtail you just installed into the
wiring pigtail on the Corbin seat (Figure 4). Flip the
switch on the saddle. If the switch illuminates, the
saddle heater is working.




NOTE: The heater is controlled by the switch
along the side of the saddle. The temperature is
regulated by an internal thermostat when the
heater switch is turned on.

5. If using the Concert Saddle Bag Audio Kit, you
need to mount the speaker amp to the Corbin
bracket, then mount the Corbin bracket into place,
using the stock bolts and washers (Figure 5).

6. To install your solo saddle with pillion, slide the
tabs on the solo saddle into place, slowly lower
the seat and pillion down and secure the pillion
with the provided 5/16” flat washer and 8mm Allen
bolt (Figures 6).

7. Solo saddle Installs with a tab in the front and
two bolts through the sides into stock locations on
your bike. Secure the side brackets with the
provided 5/16” flat washers and 8mm Allen bolts
(Figure 7). Bolts are hidden by the leather fringe
on the saddle.

8. Reinstall side covers.
Luggage Rack Installation:

9. If you have the Corbin Solo Saddle and Pillion,
leave the bracket in place and remove the pillion,
using a 5mm Allen wrench.

10. If you do not have Corbin’s Pillion, install
bracket #P00244 onto the Solo Saddle, using the
provided 8mm flat head Allen screws, securing
with a 5mm Allen wrench (Figure 8).

11. Install Luggage Rack Adapter Bracket
(#A01208) onto bracket #P00244, using the
provided 8mm flat head Allen screws, securing
with a 5mm Allen wrench (Figure 9).

12. Install the luggage rack onto the Corbin
bracket and secure with the stock bolts and flat
washer (Figure 10). Do not tighten yet, just snug
the bolts. Use Loctite®.




13. Install the solo saddle and luggage rack by
sliding the tabs on the solo saddle into place,
slowly lower the seat and luggage rack down and
secure the luggage rack with the provided 5/16”
flat washer and 8mm Allen bolt or stock bolt
(Figure 11).

14. Secure the side brackets on the solo saddle
with the provided 5/16” flat washers and 8mm
Allen bolts or stock bolts. Bolts are hidden by the
leather fringe on the saddle (Figure 7).

15. Tighten luggage rack bolts.
16. Reinstall side covers.

Enjoy your new saddle!

Questions? Give us a holler...

800-223-4332

tech@corbin.com




